

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 456 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 456 OF 2022

Kaushik Vrajlal Gordia ..Appellant/Applicant
v/s.
Kiran Vrajlal Gordia & Anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Ayodhya Patki/b Mr. Nitesh Vishwanth Bhutekar, for the Applicant.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 28th JUNE, 2022.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 10th August, 2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)