

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 456 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2022**

Kaushik Vrajlal Goradia ... Appellant
V/s.

Kiran Vrajlal Goradia & Ors. ... Respondent

Ms. Aditi Parab, Ms. Upasana Singh i/b. Mr. Prasad Gaonkar for Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of Ms. Aditi Parab, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that her senior, Mr. Prasad Gaonkar is not in a position to remain present in Court today.
2. Considering this, stand over to 23rd February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav