

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 456 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2022**

Kaushik Vrajlal Goradia ... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

Kiran Vrajlal Goradia and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Gaonkar for the Appellant/Applicant
Mr. Shailesh P. Dalal for Respondent no.1

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the outset, Mr. Gaonkar, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellant and tenders an Affidavit-of-Service dated 13th March 2026. The same is taken on record.

2. Mr. Dalal, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the contesting Respondent no.1 seeks some time to put in an Affidavit dealing with the averments made in the captioned Appeal from Order.

3. Let this Affidavit-in-Reply be filed and served, on or before 31st March 2026.

4. Place the Appeal from Order for further consideration on 15th
April 2026.

Jyoti Pawar

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)